

Date: 15 February 2022

ASX Code: TOP

Notice of 1H22 Results

Thorney Opportunities Ltd (ASX:TOP) announces it will release its Half Year Results (1H22) on Monday 21 February 2022.

Chairman, Alex Waislitz, will host a webinar for investors at 11.00am (AEDT) on 21 February 2022.

To pre- register for the webinar please use this link: https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_exYz53-IQk-9vXJIHGhUDQ

If you would like to ask a question during the briefing, please send your question ahead of the session to: contact@thorney.com.au

TOP's 1H22 Results ASX Announcement and Presentation will be available on the TOP website on 21 February 2022: <u>https://thorney.com.au/thorney-opportunities/news-announcements/</u>

For further information please contact:

Corporate

Craig Smith, Company Secretary E: <u>craig.smith@thorney.com.au</u> T: + 61 3 9921 7116 Investors Gabriella Hold, Market Eye E: <u>gabriella.hold@marketeye.com.au</u> T: + 61 411 364 382

About Thorney Opportunities Ltd

Thorney Opportunities Ltd (TOP) is an ASX listed investment company (LIC) which concentrates on producing absolute returns for shareholders over the medium to long term. Its primary focus is on the careful selection of investments which enables TOP to be a constructive catalyst towards unlocking the value in the companies that it identifies. TOP invests in listed and unlisted equities and financial assets, in a variety of sectors, including media, automotive, energy and pharmaceutical. TOP is managed by the privately owned Thorney Investment Group (TIG) pursuant to a long-term investment management agreement. TIG has grown its own portfolio substantially over the past two decades and it is this same strategy that TOP employs as it carefully selects its investments. Through the investment management agreement, TOP has access to the same investment team and deal flow as TIG and has already co-invested with TIG in a number of the investments that TOP has undertaken so far. You can invest in TOP by purchasing shares on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX). For more information visit: https://thorney.com.au/thorney-opportunities/